GROVE BOWLING CLUB

FIXTURES 2025

FRIENDLY (black) AND MILLENIUM (red) TWTBL (blue)

Venue alternates each year |

THERE WILL BE GENERAL CLUB ROLL UP EACH MONDAY AFTERNOON FROM 2.00 PM

AND FRIDAY EVENINGS FROM 6.00 PM THROUGHOUT THE SEASON

New fixtures for 2025 Season

Month Date Grove Playing Venue Time | Rinks | Dress League
April 23 Wed {Felbridge Grove 200} 4TMx w Friendly
April 26 Sat |Ditton Grove 2.30 | 4TMx G Friendly
April 27 Sun |Eastboumne Eastboume 2.00| 5Tmx w Friendly
April 30 Wed |Hadlow Grove 6.00 | 4TMx G Friendly
May 3 Sat |Brenchley and Matfield Brenchley 2.30 | 4TMx G Friendly
May e Sun |Buxted Park Buxted Park 2.30 | 4TMx w Friendly
May 7 Wed |Paddock Wood Paddock Wood 6.00 | 4TMx G Friendly
May 10 Sat |Sevenoaks Sevenoaks 2.30 | 4TMx W Friendly
May 11 Sun |Pembury Pembury 2.30 | 4TMx G Friendly
May 14 Wed |Tonbridge Grove 2.30 | 4TMX G Friendly
May 15 Thurs 6.00 | 2TMx G TWTBL
May 17 Sat |Cranbrook Cranbrook 230 | 4TMX G Friendly
May 18 Sun |Bearsted and Thumham Grove 2.30 | 3RMens G Millennium
May 21 Wed |Grosvenor A 5.30 | 4TMx G Friendly
May 23 Fri |OPEN DAY Grove
May 24 Sat |OPEN DAY Grove
May 25 Sun |Peninsula Grove 2.30 | 4TMx w Friendly
May 26 Mon |Newcomers Coaching and general club roll-up afternoon
May 28 Wed [Holmesdale Holmesdale 230 | 4TMx G Friendly
May 30 Fri |Newcomers Coaching and general club roll-up evening

Crowborough Wolfe

Grove

2.30

Friendly

1 Bidborough Grove 2.30 | 4TMx Friendly
June 2 Mon |Newcomers Coaching and general club practice afternoon
June 4 Wed |Bayham and Lamberhurst Grove 6.00 | 4TMx G Friendly
June T Sat |Eastboume Grove 2.30 | 5TMx W Friendly
June 8 Sun |Ditton Ditton | 2.30 | 4RMens G Millennium
June 9 Mon |Newcomers Coaching and general club roll-up afternocon
June 11 Wed |Cranbrook Grove 2.30 | 4TMX G Friendly
June 2 Thurs 6.00 | 2TMx G TWTBL
June 13 Fri |Newcomers Coaching and general club roll-up evening
June 14 Sat |FREE
June 15 Sun |Sidley Martletts Grove 2.30 | 4TMx W Friendly
June 18 Wed |Sevenoaks Grove 2.30 | 4TMx G Friendly
June 21 Sat |Popes Mead Grove 2.00 ] 4TMx w Friendly
June 22 Sun |Marden The Grove 2.30 | 3RMens| W Millennium
June 25 Wed |Pembury Grove 6.00 | 4TMx G Friendly
June 26 Thurs 6.00 ] 2TMx G TWTBL
June 28 Sat |[Tonbridge Tonbridge 2.30 | 3RMens W Millennium
June 29 Sun |[Peninsula Peninsula 2.30 | 4TMx W Friendly
July 2 Wed |Wadhurst Wadhurst 6.00 | 4TMx G Friendly
July 3 Thurs G TWTBL
July 5 Sat |Hellingly Hellingly 230 | 4TMx W Friendly
July 6 Sun |Holmesdale Grove 2.30 | 3RMens| W Millennium




July 9 Wed |Frant Frant 6.00 | 4TMx G Friendly
July 10 Thurs 2TMx G TWTBL
July 12 Sat |Felbridge Felbridge 2.00 | 4TMx W Friendly
July 13 Sun |Borough Green Borough Green 2.30 | 3RMens W Millennium
July 16 Wed |Speldhurst Grove 6.00 | 4TMX G Friendly
July 17 | Thurs 2TMx G TWTBL
July 19 Sat |Horam Horam 2.00 ] 4TMx G Friendly
July 20 Sun |Bayhamand Lamberhurst Bayham 2.30 | 4TMx w Friendly
July 23 Wed |Borough Green Grove 2.30 | 4TMx G Friendly
July 24 Thurs 2TMx G TWTBL
July 26 Sat |Summer Fest
July 27 Sun |Crowborough Wolfe Crowborough 2.30 | 4TMx w Friendly
July 29 Tues |Eastboumne Parade Eastboume Parade | 1.00 | 4TMx W Friendly
July 30 Wed |Paddock Wood Grove 6.00 | 4TMx G Friendly
August
August 2 Sat |Rotherfield Rotherfield 2.30 | 3TMx G Friendly
August 3 Sun |Hampden Park Gove 2.30 | 4TMX W Friendly
August = Mon Tunbridge Wells Tournament Starts
August 9 Sat Tunbridge Wells Tournament Finals 0
August 10 Sun |Sidley Martletts Sidley Martletts 4TMx G Friendly
August 13 Wed |Hadlow Hadlow 6.00 | 4TMx G Friendly
August 16 Sat [Horam Grove 2.00 | 4TMx A Friendly
August 17 Sun |St. Margaret's Co-Operative B.C Grove 2.00 | 6TMx w Friendly
August 20 Wed |Wadhurst Grove 5.00 | 4TMx G Friendly
August 23 Sat |Brenchley and Matfield Grove 2.30 | 4TMx W Friendly
August 24 Sun |Maidstone The Grove 2.30 | 3RMens G Millennium
August 27 Wed |Frant Grove 2.30 | 4TMx G Friendly
August 30 Sat |Blackheath & Greenwich Grove 2.00 | 4TMx W Friendly
August 31 Sun |FREE
September 3 Wed |Grosvenor Grove 5.15 | 4TMx G Friendly
September 6 Sat |CLUB FINALS Grove
September 7 Sun |CLUB FINALS Grove
September 10 Wed |lsle of Thoms Isle of Thoms 2.30 | 4TMx W Friendly
September 13 Sat |Speldhurst Spelidhurst 2.30 | 4TMx G Friendly
September 16 Tues | Twilight Bowls
September 17 Wed |Westerham Grove 2.30 | 4TMx G Friendly
September 24 Wed |West Hoathly West Hoathly 2.00 | 5TMX G Friendly
Out of Season
15/03/2025 | 15-Mar| Sat |Royals (Indoor)— 2025 Royals 5.30 | 6 Tmx G Friendly
04/10/2025 | 04-Oct| Sat |Royals (Indoor) - 2025 Royals 530 | 6 Tmx G Friendly
14/03/2026 {14-Mar| Sat [Royals (Indoor) - 2026 Royals 530 | 6 Tmx G Friendly




